
COURTORDERN0.~20~1~7·~~~~0~~----~~5~-2=2 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF COLLIN 

Subject: Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract, 2016 Lake Patrol Contract -
Sheriff 

On May 22, 2017, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular session 
with the following members present and participating, to wit: 

Keith Self 
Susan Fletcher 
Cheryl Williams 
Chris Hill 
Duncan Webb Not Present 

County Judge, Presiding 
Commissioner, Precinct 1 
Commissioner, Precinct 2 
Commissioner, Precinct 3 
Commissioner, Precinct 4 

During such session the court considered a request for approval of an Amendment of 
Solicitation/Modification of Contract for the 2016 Lake Patrol contract. 

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for 
approval of an Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract for the 2016 Lake Patrol 
contract with the US Army Corps of Engineers District, Fort Worth to de-obligate funds from 
$47,870.93 to $32,419.84 for a decrease of $15,451.09. Same is hereby approved in 
accordance with the attached documentation. 

Cheryl 

Not Present 
Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct. 4 

\\ccdata01\Commissioner Court\shepherdge\1Word Data\Court 2017\COURT ORDERS\05-22-17 Court\Signed\43157 • Amendment-Modif!C81ion • 2016 Lake Patrol Contrad 0522.doc 


