AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | OV ™ACTIDCODE | PAGE OF FaGES

J 1] 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA TION NG, 3.EFFECTIVE DATE. |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. $.PROJECT NO{Ifspplicable)
P00001 21-Apr-2017 | wesasseraey ,
6.ISSUED BY CODE  |WB126G 7. ADMINISTERED BY {ifother then items) CODE | W9126G
USARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS FORT WORTH
US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, FORT WORTH BIBTAYLOR ST, RM 2417
ATTN:CESWF.CT FORT WORTH TX 761020000
$18TAYLOR ST, ROOM ZA1Y
FORT WORTH TX 78102.0500
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
iy
20 BLOOMDALE RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MC KINNEY TX 75065-7802
10 D. O] INTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | Wi BN
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__ 31KY0 X 1 11-May-2016
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
LI sbon numbered solicitation s amended a= s fth n fm 1+, The hows amd e specifiod Br reccipt ofOfix [Jiseaended. [ Jisnot caended.
Offr must axknoswledge receipt ofthis amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the solici

oras ded by one ofthe Bllowing methods:

(8} By complcting Mems 8 and 1 S, and rejuming cupies ofthe anendaxnt: (b) By an"lcd;ins receipt ofthis amendment on cach copy ofthe ofer submitted:
01{c) By separate detver o telcgramwhich includes a reerence to the solicitation and dm hors. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL:DGMENT TO RE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP TOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendaent you desire to change an offy alncady submi

tted. such change may be mede by icicgramor letter,
provided cach iclegramor letice mekes reference to the solicitati and this and is received prior 1o the openi g hour and daic specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule :

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SYORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN {TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RAT [VE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(B).

1(‘. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.212-4 (c)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and return 1

copies o the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number:  ni2ct@ddt17923

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate CLIN 0001 for the remaining funds in the amount of $15, 451.09. This nodification is a result

of the service hours required being less than originally estimated. As a result of this modification the contract is reduced by $15, 451.08
from$47,870.83 to $32,419.84.

POC Marcia Canncn 817-886 -1220

Except as provided herein, all tenms and conditions ofihe document refrenced in Bem9A ar 10A. as h Hrech d

e

god and in @1 foree and effct.

153 NAME AND TITLE OF SGNERType orprn) A AYE T S FON T RN ad 1 LR e E iy
i éa\i*, Coer Tucipel

TEL AL Digitally signed by
R 7 ./, I15C. DATESIGNED  |16B. ' 1 DN: c=US, o} SCeBVET iRRYER=D4D,
;— / BY L ol ou=PKI, ou=SA,
(Signature of person authorizéd to sign) /2' ‘; / 7 (gnasure o1 Lomracting Utricer) “m'An; USTIN. LICE.N!ILr\j!ERJ 0?62'69793
EXCEPTION TO S 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



W9126(-16-P-0139
(m2ct9ddi17923)
Page 2 of 3

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATIONCONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by S$15.451.09 from S47.870.93 10 $32.419.84.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0001
The unit price amount has decreased by $13.451.09 from $47.870.93 to $32.419.84.

The total cost of this line item has decreased by S15.451.09 from S47.870.93 1o $32.419.84.

The following have been modified:
BID SCHEDULE :
CONTRACT FOR INCREASED LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

LAKE LAVON - 2016
COLLIN COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

COST PROPOSAL
ESTIMATE

LABOR:

Patrol Deputies : #56-hes-339 hrs x $45.45hr

$34,360.20
(avg O/T rate for deputies working contract)
Supervisor: 10 hrs x $37.12/hr S 371.20
Clerical Support: 20 hrs x $36.77 S 73540
FICA/Medicare: $ 2,713.21
TMRS (retirement) $ 2,926.34
TOTAL LABOR: $41,106.35

Labor cost / 41,106.35/756 = $54.37

VEHICLE COST:



Est. Mileage 12,527 x allowed cost/mile $0.54
6,764.58/756-h¢s 339 hrs = $8.95 hr

CONTRACT SUMMARY:

Labor Cost
Vehicle Cost

TOTAL

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

W9126G-16-P-0139
(m2ct9ddti 7923)
Page 3 of 3

$ 6,764.58

$41,106.35
S 6,764.58

$47,870.93

As a result of this modification. the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $135.451.09 from

$47.870.93 10 S32.419.84.

CLIN 0001:

AA:96 2016 3123 000 0000 CCS:210 M2 2016 08 2455 009580 96412 2540 2J64C7 211J99C (CIN

WHIXMA612458030001) was decreased by S15.451.09 from $S47.870.93 10 S32.419.84

(End of Summany of Changes)



